SKYLINE SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT

Skyline Mountain Special Service District, Utah

Resolution Updating Fee Policy

December 215t 2020

Resolution No. 2020 -4

WHEREAS, the Skyline Mountain Special Service District, Sanpete County, Utah (the “District”) is updating their FEE
POLICY CHARGES as referenced in Resolution No. 2012 — 5, dated 9/27/2012 Billing and Collection Enforcement
Procedures and related updates.

Paper billing Postage

Returned Checks / Returned Transaction

Postage for late payment notice

Legal info letter from SMSSD

Atty Lien Process and filling

Letter from Atty

After water is shut off, Reconnections fee

Water Connection fee (Existing meter setter)
Water Connection fee (New meter setter needed and trenching)
Damage to meter / setter “base +”

Fire Hydrant meter rent (Deposit $1-596~BI&C)?() /
Transfer Fees

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this December 21 2020.

ATTEST:

Secretary (

$ 5.00
$ 20.00
$ 5.00
$ 10.00
$ 300.00
$ 50.00
$ 150.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$ 450.00 +
$ 25.00 per day
$ 75.00
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ChalrmérZ f Board of Directors

(SEAL)




