

Skyline Mountain Special Service District, Utah

Resolution Updating Fee Policy

December 21st 2020

Resolution No. 2020 - 4

WHEREAS, the Skyline Mountain Special Service District, Sanpete County, Utah (the "District") is updating their FEE POLICY CHARGES as referenced in Resolution No. 2012 – 5, dated 9/27/2012 Billing and Collection Enforcement Procedures and related updates.

•	Paper billing Postage	Ś	5.00
•	Returned Checks / Returned Transaction	Ś	20.00
•	Postage for late payment notice	\$	5.00
•	Legal info letter from SMSSD	\$	10.00
•	Atty Lien Process and filling	\$	
•	Letter from Atty	\$	50.00
•	After water is shut off, Reconnections fee	\$	150.00
•	Water Connection fee (Existing meter setter)		,500.00
•	Water Connection fee (New meter setter needed and trenching)		,500.00
•	Damage to meter / setter "base +" con and		450.00 +
•	Fire Hydrant meter rent (Deposit \$1,500.00)	\$ 2	25.00 per day
•	Transfer Fees	\$	75.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this December 21st 2020.

ATTEST

Secretary

Chairman of Board of Directors

(SEAL)

